

SC 448/2021
STATE Vs. AmanDeep
FIR No. 140 /2016
PS P. P. Pur

21.02.2022

Present : Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
IO ASI Jamaluddin, PS New Friends Colony.
Proceedings against accused Man Singh already
abated.
Ms. Neha Rajaura, counsel for accused Rahul.
Sh. Kishan Pal, counsel for all accused except accused
Rahul and Praveen.

Adjournment sought by counsel for all accused except
accused Rahul and Praveen for arguments on charge on the ground
that inadvertently, he has not brought his brief. Heard and allowed.

Be put up for arguments on charge for **06.04.2022**.

IO is bound down for NDOH.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ASJ-3 (South East)
Saket Courts, Delhi
21.02.2022