

Sessions Case No.130/2022
FIR No.319/2021
P.S. C.R. Park.
U/S 302/201 IPC
State Vs. Sachin Kumar @
Kapil @ Aarush.

09.01.2023

Present: Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl.PP for State.

Accused in person with counsel Sh. R.K. Prasad.

IO/Inspector Vipin Kumar in person.

PW 'NB' and PW Chanchal in person.

PW-1 'NB' is examined, cross examined in Vulnerable Witness
Deposition Court and discharged.

PW Chanchal is discharged unexamined as Ld. Addl. P.P. for
the State has also been assigned another court. PW Chanchal is bound
down for the next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned and be listed on 13.02.2023 for PE.

(Prashant Sharma)
ASJ-02/South East District
Saket Court/New Delhi /09.01.2023