

Sessions Case No.130/2022
FIR No.319/2021
P.S. Chitranjan Park.
U/S : 302/201 IPC.
State Vs. Sachin Kumar @ Arush.

26.07.2023

Present: Sh. Dheeraj Kumar, Substitute Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Ms. Ujala Bishnoi, counsel for complainant.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Rajan Kumar Prasad, counsel for accused.

PW Rishi in person.

Summon issued to PW Rani Devi received back with the report that she has left her last known address. Summon issued to PW Sapna Bose @ Reena also received back unserved.

Issue summons to PW Rani Devi and PW Sapna Bose @ Reena, to be executed by DCP concerned, returnable by next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he has to rush to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in some urgent matter. At his request, matter is adjourned.

PW Rishi present today is bound down for the next date.

Issue summon to IO to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned and be listed on 22.09.2023 for PE.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
26.07.2023