

Sessions Case No.130/2022
FIR No.319/2021
P.S. Chitranjan Park.
U/S : 302/201 IPC.
State Vs. Sachin Kumar @ Arush.

26.10.2023

Present: Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. R.K. Prasad, counsel for accused.

Proxy counsel for PW Vijay Kohli.

PW Ms. Swapna Bose and Ms. Rani Devi are present.

IO/Inspector Vipin Kumar in person.

Today matter is fixed for PE.

PW-5 Ms. Swapna Bose and PW-6 Ms. Rani Devi are examined, cross examined and discharged.

Proxy counsel for PW Vijay present today orally stated that the said witness is not mentally fit to depose in this case. IO is directed to verify the said statement of the proxy counsel for PW Vijay Kohli and file his report on next date of hearing.

Issue summon to PW Rishi Bassi and Mona to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned and be listed on 13.12.2023 for PE.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
26.10.2023