

SC No.448/2021

FIR No.140/2016

PS Pul Prahlad pur

State Vs. Amandeep & Ors.

U/S 147/148/149/341/308/323/325/34 IPC

02.02.2024

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Amandeep, Rahul, Tej Singh Gautam,
Bhim Singh, Abhishek, Heera Lal, Bharat Lal,
Kundan and Praveen in person.

**Accused Maan Singh absent. (proceedings abated
vide order dated 27.10.2021.)**

**Accused Manoj Kumar absent. (proceedings
abated vide order dated 15.03.2023.)**

Sh. Surender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused
Praveen.

Sh. Bharat Rawat, Proxy Counsel for the accused
Rahul.

IO SI Jamaluddin in person.

PW1 Sunil Kumar in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE and for further cross-examination of PW1.

PW1 cross-examined on behalf of the accused Praveen.

Remaining accused persons submit that their counsel will be available at 02:00 pm.

Put up for cross-examination on behalf of remaining accused persons at 02:00 pm.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
02.02.2024

At 02:00 pm

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Amandeep, Rahul, Tej Singh Gautam,
Bhim Singh, Abhishek, Heera Lal, Bharat Lal,
Kundan and Praveen in person.

**Accused Maan Singh absent. (proceedings abated
vide order dated 27.10.2021.)**

**Accused Manoj Kumar absent. (proceedings
abated vide order dated 15.03.2023.)**

Sh. Surender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused
Praveen.

Sh. Bharat Rawat, Proxy Counsel for the accused
Rahul.

IO SI Jamaluddin in person.

PW1 Sunil Kumar in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE and for further cross-examination of PW1 on behalf of remaining accused persons. However, it is already 02:31 pm and despite request, no counsel has appeared on behalf of remaining accused persons.

Witness has been waiting since 10:00 am.

PW1 cross-examined and discharged.

Let witness no.2 and 3 as per list of witness be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **22.03.2024**.

**Date is given as per the convenience of counsel for
the accused persons.**

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
02.02.2024

At 03:05 pm

Present: Sh. Krishan Pal, Id. Counsel for all accused persons except accused Praveen and Rahul has appeared and insist that his presence be marked.

The court is dictating order in the bail application of State Vs. Ram Sahay, FIR No.576/2022, PS OIA but the counsel insists that his presence be marked even though the hearing in the matter is concluded. He also casting aspersions on the undersigned by stating that the court is favouring the opposite side and he is threatening to take up the matter with the Hon'ble High Court. He has also threatened the court by stating that he shall ensure that the matter is transferred.

I do not deem it appropriate to comment on the behaviour of the Id. Counsel and the matter shall be taken up on the date fixed for the purpose fixed.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
02.02.2024