

FIR No. 319/2021
PS- C.R. Park
U/Sec. 302 IPC
State Vs. Sachin Kr @ Arush

12.04.2024

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused Sachin Kumar produced from JC (in JC since 02.11.2021)
Sh. R.K. Prasad and Ms. Nisha, Counsel for accused persons.
Ms. Ujala Bishnoi and Randeep Singh, counsel for complainant.
PW- Mona, absent.
PW- Rishi Bassi, is present.
PW- Vijay Kohli in person.
IO Inspector Vipin Kumar in person.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

PW7 and PW8, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

At this stage, statements of accused persons u/sec. 294 CrPC, recorded separately and corresponding **witnesses at Sl. No. 21, 22, 26 and 27 stands dropped from the list of witnesses.**

Let, witness no. 10, 11, and 12, as per list of witnesses, be summoned for next date of hearing.

Issue summons to Director, FSL, Rohini to expedite the preparation of FSL Report, in this case and file the same by next date of hearing. Copy of this order be annexed with the summons, for information and compliance.

IO/ SHO concerned is directed to ensure filing of FSL Report by next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 21.05.2024.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
12.04.2024