

FIR No. 319/2021
PS- C.R. Park
U/Sec. 302/201 IPC
State Vs. Sachin Kr @ Arush

08.08.2024

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused Sachin Kumar produced from JC (in JC since 02.11.2021).
Sh. R.K. Prasad and Ms. Nisha, Counsels for accused persons.
PW- Gopal, in person (previously was working with Muthoot Finance)
PW- Asha Murli Rao, from Assistant Electoral Registration
Officer, Assembly Constituency, GK-I, New Delhi.
PW- Karan Ghuta, Data Entry Operator from Election Office,
PW- 11 Deepak Nagpal in person.
Sh. Manoj Loomba, Ld. Counsel for PW- Deepak Nagpal.
PW IO Inspector Vipin Kumar in person.
PW- Mona absent despite service.
Sh. Randeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant (appearing
through VC).
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

PW11- Deepak Nagpal, examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

PW12- Gopal, examined partly and his further examination is
deferred for want of original documents.

**Let, Manager, Muthoot Fiannce, M.G. Gerge, Muthoot
Towers, Alaknanda, New Delhi, be summoned to appear along-with
relevant documents pertaining to the present matter.**

**Ahlmad is directed to mention the list of documents in respect
of aforesaid witness while issuing process.**

PW13- Karan Ghuta, Data Entry Operator from Election
Office, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW12- Gopal is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Let, witness at sl. no. 17, 18 & 19, as per list of witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Process issued to PW- Mona received back with the report that she is settled in Dubai. In view of the same, presence of PW- Mona cannot be procured and also several other witnesses like PWs- Navya Bassi, Chanchal Kohli, Vijay Kumar and Rishi Bassi, have already been examined in this regard on the same facts and **therefore, she stands dropped from the list of witnesses.**

Put up for PE on 21.09.2024.

Order Dasti.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
08.08.2024