

FIR No. 319/2021
PS- C.R. Park
U/Sec. 302/201 IPC
State Vs. Sachin Kumar @ Arush

13.11.2024

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused Sachin Kumar produced from JC (**in JC since 02.11.2021**).
Sh. Shikhar Goyal, Counsels for accused.
PW- Inspector Vipin Kumar absent.
PW- Dr. Arvindan, Department of Forensic Medicine Toxicology absent.
PW- Dr. Shivam Upadhaya, AIIMS Hospital absent.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

However, no witness present.

Process issued to Dr. Arvindan and Dr. Shivam Upadhaya received back with the report that they have left the services of hospital.

The concerned CMO of the hospital is directed to depute any other doctor to explain the MLC/ Post Mortem Report prepared of the deceased in the present matter, for the next date of hearing. Notice be issued the CMO concerned accordingly.

Further, Record Clerk of the concerned hospital be summoned to appear in person to identify the signature of the concerned doctor.

IO be summoned to appear in person, for next date of hearing.

Let, witness at sl. no. 23 and 24 as per list of witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Let, PW12- Gopal also be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 29.01.2025.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
13.11.2024