

FIR No.140/2016
PS PP Pur
U/s 308/325/34 IPC
STATE Vs. AMANDEEP & ORS

19.11.2025

Present : Sh. Nischal Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the state.
Accused Amandeep, Praveen, Tej Singh Gautam, Bhim Singh, Kundan, Heera Lal and Abhishek, in person.
Accused Rahul and Bharat Lal absent.
Accused Maan Singh absent (**proceeding abated vide order dated 27.10.2021**).
Accused Manoj Kumar absent (**proceeding abated vide order dated 15.03.2023**).
Sh. Krishan Pal, Ld. Counsel for accused persons except Rahul and Praveen.
Sh. Shubham Gupta, Proxy Counsel for accused Rahul.
PW3- Raj Kumar in person.
PW4- Kuldeep in person.
IO/SI Jamaluddin absent.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused Bharat Lal and Rahul heard and allowed for today only subject to condition that they shall not dispute their identity in future before any forum.

PW3- Raj Kumar and PW4- Kuldeep, cross-examined and discharged.

Let, witness at sl. no. 5 as per list of witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE and recording of statement u/sec. 294 CrPC on 08.01.2026.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
19.11.2025_(ak)