

FIR No.140/2016  
PS PP Pur  
U/s 308/325/34 IPC  
STATE Vs. AMANDEEP & ORS

**08.01.2026**

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.  
Accused Amandeep, Praveen, Tej Singh Gautam, Bhim Singh,  
Kundan, Heera Lal and Abhishek and Rahul in person.  
Accused Bharat Lal absent.(**stated to be expired in November 2025**)  
Accused Maan Singh absent (**proceeding abated vide order dtd 27.10.2021**)  
Accused Manoj Kumar absent (**proceeding abated vide order dtd 15.03.2023**)

Sh. Krishan Pal, Ld. Counsel for accused persons except  
Rahul and Praveen.

Sh. Shubham Gupta, Proxy Counsel for accused Rahul.

Sh. Surender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Praveen.

Sh. Vipin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

**PW- Rohit absent despite service.**

IO/SI Jamaluddin absent.

MHC(M) in person.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

However, Ld. Counsel for accused Bharat Lal submits that he has  
expired in November 2025.

**Let, accused Bharat Lal be summoned through DCP concerned for  
the next date of hearing/ his death verification report be called for the next date of  
hearing.**

**Let, witness PW- Rohit and PW- Anuj be summoned through DCP  
concerned for the next date of hearing.**

IO and MHC(M) be summoned to appear in person, for next date  
of hearing.

Put up for PE on 20.02.2026 at 11.30 am.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]  
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi  
08.01.2026(ak)