

FIR No. 319/2021
PS- C.R. Park
U/Sec. 302/201 IPC
State Vs. Sachin Kumar @ Arush

14.01.2026

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sachin Kumar in person.
Sh. Sikhar Goyal, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PW12- Gopal, Manager Muthoot Finance, Devli Branch, in person.
Sh. Gautam Mahapatra, Manager, Muthoot Finance, Devli Branch,
in person.
PW- SI Ajay in person.
PW- Dr. Ajay Kumar Gautam absent despite service.
Inspector Vipin Kumar absent despite service.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

PW12 examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW18- SI Ajay examined-in-chief, partly cross-examined and
discharged.

PW18 be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW18/ PE on
25.03.2026.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
14.01.2026_(ak)